

J.Misc – 72 / 18 (R – 88 / 18)

Order No.- 12 dt.- 17.01.20

Today is fixed for filing copy of news paper after paper publication .

Petitionr file hazirah through their Ld. Advocate. Petitioner also file published copy of newspaper dt. 09.05.19 showing the publication of Notice. 30 days has already passed .

Seen the same . Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 05.05.2020 for hearing of J.Misc. case.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur .