

J. Misc 72 of 2018

Order No. 20 dt. 08.12.2021.

Today is fixed for hearing. Petitioner - Namita Marik filed hazira and is present in court. Petitioner - Namita Marik @ Bhunia filed her examination in-chief supported by an affidavit on 06.12.2021. Petitioner filed some documents as per firisti. The same be kept with the record.

The record is taken up for recording evidence. Petitioner - Namita Marik @ Bhunia is examined as P.W.1 and discharged. The documents filed by the petitioner are marked as follows :

1. Original Death Certificate of Sovon Marik is proved and marked as Ext. 1
2. Original Voter identify card of Namita Bhunia @ Marik is proved and marked as Ext. 2
3. Original Aadhaar card of Namita Bhunia @ Marik is proved and marked as Ext. 3
4. Original Aadhaar card of Moumita Marik is proved and marked as Ext. 4
5. Original Birth certificate of Somnath Marik is proved and marked as Ext. 5
6. Original deed of sale being No. 4457 of 2004 is proved and marked as Ext. 6
7. Original Khazna receipt is proved and marked as Ext. 7

Fix 21.01.2022 for hearing argument.

Dictt and corr by me,

D.J

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur

