

**J.Misc 72/18 (R.No. 88/18)**

**Order no. 34 dated 18.03.2024**

Today is fixed for compliance.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

No compliance is made by the petitioner.

So the case is adjourned.

Fixing 20.07.2024 for compliance.

District Judge  
Paschim Medinipur